

Cedar Creek Interceptor Phase 3 (#6484557)
 Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of
 10/04/2019 02:00 PM CDT

Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		VF Anderson Builders		Site Rite Construction Co.		Redford Construction Inc.		Beemer Construction Co.		Kissick Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Mobilization (3% Max.)	LS	1	\$64,000.00	\$1,344,262.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,244,914.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,401,012.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,638,181.00	\$50,377.00	\$1,789,863.23	\$37,399.00	\$2,292,306.00
2	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 30 IN	LF	1193	\$255.00	\$304,215.00	\$173.00	\$206,389.00	\$385.00	\$459,305.00	\$350.00	\$417,550.00	\$475.00	\$566,675.00	\$480.00	\$572,640.00
3	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 30 IN w/ 42 IN Steel Casing	LF	168	\$1,360.00	\$228,480.00	\$1,007.00	\$169,176.00	\$1,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$310,800.00	\$1,902.00	\$319,536.00	\$2,717.00	\$456,456.00
4	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 24 IN	LF	392	\$205.00	\$80,360.00	\$218.00	\$85,456.00	\$306.00	\$119,952.00	\$300.00	\$117,600.00	\$435.00	\$170,520.00	\$756.00	\$296,352.00
5	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 24 IN w/ 36 IN Steel Casing	LF	260	\$1,210.00	\$314,600.00	\$1,171.00	\$304,460.00	\$1,100.00	\$286,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$364,000.00	\$1,634.00	\$424,840.00	\$1,973.00	\$512,980.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 18 IN	LF	50	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$286.00	\$14,300.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$108.00	\$5,400.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 8 IN	LF	39	\$65.00	\$2,535.00	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$80.00	\$3,120.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$74.00	\$2,886.00	\$211.00	\$8,229.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 6 IN	LF	41	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$2,050.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$65.00	\$2,665.00	\$207.00	\$8,487.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 6 FT Dia (16'-18' Depth)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,845.00	\$5,845.00	\$10,448.00	\$10,448.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 6 FT Dia (20-22' Depth)	EA	1	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,194.00	\$7,194.00	\$11,972.00	\$11,972.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 6 FT Dia (24-26' depth)	EA	3	\$12,600.00	\$37,800.00	\$12,400.00	\$37,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$7,938.00	\$23,814.00	\$12,221.00	\$36,663.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 6 FT Dia (20-22' Depth)	EA	1	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$11,663.00	\$11,663.00	\$16,911.00	\$16,911.00
13	Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole, 6 FT Dia (22-24' Depth)	EA	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$9,428.00	\$9,428.00	\$12,775.00	\$12,775.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 5 FT Dia (16-18' Depth)	EA	2	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,547.00	\$9,094.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 5 FT Dia (18-20' Depth)	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,018.00	\$5,018.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
16	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 4 FT Dia (8-10' Depth)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,389.00	\$2,389.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
17	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Vent Assembly	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,384.00	\$1,384.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
18	Sanitary Sewer Trench Checks	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$987.00	\$1,974.00	\$1,053.00	\$2,106.00
19	Flowable Fill (Abandon Sewer Pipe/MH)	CY	103	\$125.00	\$12,875.00	\$140.00	\$14,420.00	\$180.00	\$18,540.00	\$130.00	\$13,390.00	\$117.00	\$12,051.00	\$180.00	\$18,540.00
20	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00
21	Demolition & Removal	LS	1	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,537.00	\$6,537.00	\$11,576.00	\$11,576.00
22	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,825.00	\$9,825.00	\$11,787.00	\$11,787.00
23	Construction Entrance	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$731.00	\$2,193.00	\$3,078.00	\$9,234.00
24	Inlet Protection	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$81.00	\$162.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$373.00	\$746.00	\$432.00	\$864.00
25	Mulch Berm/Sediment Fence	LF	995	\$7.00	\$6,965.00	\$3.00	\$2,985.00	\$3.00	\$2,985.00	\$3.00	\$2,985.00	\$2.10	\$2,089.50	\$8.00	\$7,960.00
26	Gabions	CY	61	\$300.00	\$18,300.00	\$315.00	\$19,215.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$250.00	\$15,250.00	\$316.66	\$19,316.26	\$900.00	\$54,900.00
27	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	238	\$4.00	\$952.00	\$3.00	\$714.00	\$10.00	\$2,380.00	\$21.00	\$4,998.00	\$2.62	\$623.56	\$4.00	\$952.00
28	HT-TRM	SY	238	\$20.00	\$4,760.00	\$17.00	\$4,046.00	\$20.00	\$4,760.00	\$21.00	\$4,998.00	\$15.75	\$3,748.50	\$19.80	\$4,714.40
29	Native Seeding	AC	0.05	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,700.00	\$135.00	\$18,000.00	\$900.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,625.00	\$131.25	\$10,080.00	\$504.00
30	Seed	AC	2.7	\$3,500.00	\$9,450.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,940.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,450.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,670.00	\$4,838.00	\$13,062.60
31	Sod	SY	3600	\$7.00	\$25,200.00	\$7.00	\$25,200.00	\$7.00	\$25,200.00	\$7.00	\$25,200.00	\$6.40	\$23,040.00	\$6.71	\$24,156.00
32	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,992.00	\$2,992.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
33	MoDot Type 14 IN Thick, Aggregate Drive Replacement	SY	84	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$9.00	\$756.00	\$10.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$14.48	\$1,216.32	\$60.00	\$5,040.00
34	Concrete Driveway (6 IN Thick)	SY	492	\$100.00	\$49,200.00	\$55.00	\$27,060.00	\$55.00	\$27,060.00	\$95.00	\$46,740.00	\$61.42	\$30,218.64	\$107.00	\$52,644.00
35	Concrete Sidewalk, (4 IN Thick)	SF	2160	\$8.00	\$17,280.00	\$6.00	\$12,960.00	\$6.00	\$12,960.00	\$11.00	\$23,760.00	\$5.77	\$12,463.20	\$7.60	\$16,416.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$1,344,262.00	\$1,244,914.00	\$1,401,012.00	\$1,638,181.00	\$1,789,863.23	\$2,292,306.00						

Alternate No. 1, MH-27A to and including MH-40, Including Line J

36	Mobilization (3% Max.)	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,675.00	\$14,675.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
37	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 24 IN	LF	651	\$205.00	\$133,455.00	\$139.00	\$90,489.00	\$268.00	\$174,468.00	\$300.00	\$195,300.00	\$348.00	\$226,548.00	\$518.00	\$337,218.00
38	Sanitary Sewer Pipe, 10 IN	LF	181	\$85.00	\$15,385.00	\$83.00	\$15,023.00	\$217.00	\$39,277.00	\$80.00	\$14,480.00	\$100.00	\$18,100.00	\$200.00	\$36,200.00
39	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 5 FT Dia (10-12' Depth) w/ Bolt Down F&C	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,097.00	\$4,097.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
40	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 5 FT Dia (16-18' Depth) w/ Bolt Down F&C	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,032.00	\$5,032.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
41	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 5 FT Dia (22-24' Depth) w/ Bolt Down F&C	EA	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,166.00	\$6,166.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
42	Sanitary Sewer Std Manhole, 4 FT Dia (12-14' Depth) w/ Bolt Down F&C	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,242.00	\$3,242.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
43	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Vent Assembly	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,384.00	\$1,384.00	\$1,040.00	\$1,040.00
44	Concrete Encasement, 24 IN Pipe	LF	115	\$225.00	\$25,875.00	\$212.00	\$24,380.00	\$250.00	\$28,750.00	\$200.00	\$23,000.00	\$207.14	\$23,821.10	\$300.00	\$34,500.00
45	Concrete Encasement, 10 IN Pipe	LF	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$93.72	\$3,748.80	\$225.00	\$9,000.00
46	Sanitary Sewer Trench Checks	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,189.50	\$9,568.50	\$1,053.00	\$3,159.00
47	Flowable Fill (Abandon Sewer Pipe/MH)	CY	60	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$202.36	\$12,141.60	\$180.00	\$10,800.00
48	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,955.00	\$23,955.00	\$4,022.00	\$4,022.00
49	Demolition & Removal	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$2,243.00	\$2,243.00
50	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,843.75	\$9,843.75	\$19,646.00	\$19,646.00
51	Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$743.00	\$743.00	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00
52	Mulch Berm/Sediment Fence	LF	230	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$2.10	\$483.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00
53	Gabions	CY	290	\$300.00	\$87,000.00	\$315.00	\$91,350.00	\$250.00	\$72,500.00	\$275.00	\$79,750.00	\$360.83	\$104,640.70	\$700.00	\$203,000.00
54	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	784	\$4.00	\$3,136.00	\$3.00	\$2,352.00	\$6.00	\$4,704.00	\$16.00	\$12,544.00	\$2.62	\$2,054.08	\$4.00	\$3,136.00
55	HT-TRM	SY	784	\$20.00	\$15,680.00	\$17.00	\$13,328.00	\$20.00	\$15,680.00	\$16.00	\$12,544.00	\$15.75	\$12,348.00	\$19.80	\$15,523.20
56	Native Seeding	AC	0.16	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$432.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,560.00	\$4,000.00</					